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Upstream Note1

Own Operations Note2

Own Operations Note2
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Title

Independent Director

Independent Director

Independent Director

Director

Director

Director*

Director*

Director*

Director

Director

Director*

Director

Chairman

Name/Representative

Uni-President Enterprises Corp.

Uni-President Enterprises Corp.

Uni-President Enterprises Corp.

Uni-President Enterprises Corp.

Uni-President Enterprises Corp.

Uni-President Enterprises Corp.

Uni-President Enterprises Corp.

Uni-President Enterprises Corp.

Kao Chuan Investment Co., Ltd.

Uni-President Enterprises Corp.

Hung, Yung-Chen

Chen, Liang

Hsu, Ke-Wei

Wu, Wen-Chi (PCSC CFO)

Wu, Tsung-Pin

Wu, Kun-Lin

Wu, Liang-Feng

Su, Tsung-Ming

Huang, Jau-Kai (Uni-President CEO)

Huang, Jui-Tien (PCSC CEO)

Chen, Jui-Tang

Kao, Shiow-Ling

Lo, Chih-Hsien (Uni-President Chair)

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Attendance

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Concurrent External 
BoardsNote

2

2

1

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0
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������� ����������������������������������������������������� 
®� ����
���������������
������������������ 
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